

HB23-1020

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ricks

- 1 Amend the Finance Committee Report, dated April 3, 2023, page 2, strike
2 line 22 and substitute "MARCH 1, 2024;".
- 3 Page 2, after line 36 insert:
4 "Page 4, line 6, strike "and (8)" and substitute "(8), and (9)
- 5 Page 4, line 10, strike "JANUARY 1," and substitute "FEBRUARY 29,".
- 6 Page 3, line 1, strike "JANUARY 2," and substitute "MARCH 1,".
- 7 Page 4, line 8, strike "JANUARY 2," and substitute "MARCH 1,".
- 8 Page 4, after line 11 insert:
9 "Page 6, after line 34 insert:
10 "(9) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY LAW TO THE CONTRARY, THE STATE
11 LICENSING AUTHORITY SHALL NOT ISSUE NEW SOCIAL EQUITY LICENSES
12 BEGINNING ON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF HOUSE BILL 23-1020 THROUGH
13 FEBRUARY 29, 2024.".
- 14 Page 5, line 6, strike "JANUARY 2," and substitute "MARCH 1,".
- 15 Page 6, strike line 33 and substitute ""MARCH 1, 2024"".
- 16 Page 7, line 19, strike "JANUARY 2," and substitute "MARCH 1,".
- 17 Page 8, after line 10 insert:
18 "Strike "JANUARY 2," and substitute "MARCH 1," on: **Page 4**, lines 18, 19,
19 22, 23, and 28; **Page 6**, lines 20, 22, 24, and 27; **Page 8**, line 43; and **Page**
20 **15**, line 39.".

** ** ** ** **